	D #
FORM PTO/1594 (Nacrity) RECORDATION (Rev. 6-83)	02-04-1999 Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-001 (s.p. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 TRADI	515.000 / 515.018
Tab settings → → → ▼	
To the Honorable Communicationer of Resents and Trade	100958272 nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies).	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Yofarm Corporation	Name: The Yofarm Company
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 162 Spring Street
☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership☒ Corporation-StateNew York	City: Naugatuck State: CT ZIP: 06770
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
☑ Other Corrective Assign to correct incorrect tm Reg.	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☒ N
Execution Date: No. #1,923,033, Reel/Frame 1766/0204	(Designations must be a separate document from
	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	Correct #: 1,923,003
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Jane Linowitz, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: <u>Levisohn, Lerner, Berger & Langsam</u>	 ☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>757 Third Avenue, Suite 2400</u>	8. Deposit account number:
	in case of deficiency, charge 02-2105
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017	
02/03/1999 DNGUYEN 00000241 1923003	USE THIS SPACE
01 FC:481 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	Timbra 1
Jane Linowitz Name of Rereas Signing	Signature January 18, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pag le s including	TRADEWARK

REEL: 1848 FRAME: 0465

FORM_PT0-1594 (Modified) Rev. 6-93)	08-11-199	88 F	,	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)		iğiye ildi ibal	Y	515.000
TAB setting 1 - 28			▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	10079018	۔ آن 1	attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): P F				ig party(les):\//
Yofarm Corporation				
JAN 25 1999	32	Name: <u>The Y</u>	<u>'ofarm Compan</u>	AUG 6
JAN 2	E/CE	Internal Addres	ss:	work b
	Ž		1	The second of th
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limit	ted Partnership	Street Address	5: <u>162 Spring S</u>	treet
✓ Corporation-State New York	led Partifership	City: <u>Naugatu</u>	ck	State: <u>CT</u> _ ZIP: <u>06770</u>
Other		☐ Individual(s	s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🗶 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Par	rtnership	
■ Assignment	ger			are
•	nge of Name			
☐ Other		If assignee is not de designation is attac		d States, a domestic representative ☐ Yes M No
Execution Date: February 21, 1997		(Designations must	t be a separate docu	ment from Assignment)
		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attac	hed? ☐ Yes 🖼 No
4. Application number(s) or registration number	rs(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Tr	ademark Regis	tration No.(s)
		1,501,492	1,923,033	
		1,527,195	1,977,538	
		1,660,980		
A	Additional numbers attach	ned? 🗌 Yes 🗶 N	lo	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	ondence 6	6. Total number o	• •	
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations in	ıvolved:	
Name: Jane Linowitz, Esq.				
• •		'. Total fee (37 C	CFR 3.41):	\$ \$140.00
Internal Address: Levisohn, Lerner, Berger	& Langsam	Enclosed		
		E Liloloscu		
		Authorized	I to be charged	to deposit account
		B. Deposit accou	nt number:	
Street Address: 757 Third Avenue, Suite 24	00			
				. 00 0407
City: Now Vouls State: NV	ZIP: 10017	in case of defic	ciency, charge a	cct. 02-2105
· •	i	T THE SPACE		
8/10/1998 DNGUYEN 00000095 1501492	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE		
1 FC:481 40.00 OP 2 FC:482 100.00 OP				140E
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing informati	on is true and co	orrect and any a	ttached copy is a true copy
of the original document.		\mathcal{L}	1	
Jane Linowitz	Jane	rnow,	 	August 3, 1998
Name of Person Signing	1	Signature (/	′	Date
Total number	of pages including cover	sheet, attachments,		
	\checkmark		IRAD	DEMARK

REEL: 1848 FRAME: 0466

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, YOFARM CORP., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York and having a principal business address at 162 Spring Street, Naugatuck, Connecticut 06770 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of certain trademarks identified in the attached Schedule A ("Trademarks") and all of the good will appertaining thereto; and

WHEREAS, the Trademarks have been used by Assignor to identify Assignor as the source of those goods and services provided by Assignor through its business; and

WHEREAS, on this 21st day of February, 1997, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred its business to The Yofarm Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal business address in Naugatuck, Connecticut (hereinafter "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, in conjunction and connection with said sale, assignment and transfer of Assignor's business to Assignee, Assignor has also sold all of its rights, titles, interest in and to the Trademarks identified in the attached Schedule A to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of confirming the sale, assignment and transfer of all of Assignor's rights, titles and interest in and to said Trademarks and the goodwill symbolized thereby and accompanying therewith to Assignee;

263677.2

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns and hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, as of February 21, 1997 the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill of that portion of Assignor's business connected with and appertaining to the Trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights to sue for and receive all damages accruing from past infringements of the Trademarks herein assigned.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all other acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

Dated: February 21, 1997

YOFARM CORP.

Name: JOSEF R. Title: PRESIDENT

STATE OF NEW YORK

)ss.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

on the 21St day of February, 1997 before me personally came Josef R. Dansky to me known, and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

(Seal)

Notary Public
TERESA S. MOEBES
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4957925
Qualified in Suffolk County
Commission Expires October 23, 1997

263677.2

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Serial

Mark Registration Number

YOFARM 685,389

YOCRUNCH 74-116,757

YOCHOLAT 74-521,055

YO-SPLIT 74-419,286

Jelly Cup 680,230

(with illustration)

263677.2





UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

OCTOBER 29, 1998

PTAS LEVISOHN, LERNER, BERGER & LANGSAM JANE LINOWITZ, ESQ. 757 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 2400 NEW YORK, NY 10017



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS MOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/06/1998

REEL/FRAME: 1766/0204 NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

ASSIGNOR:

YOFARM CORPORATION

DOC DATE: 02/21/1997 CITIZENSHIP: NEW YORK ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

YOFARM COMPANY, THE 162 SPRING STREET NAUGATUCK, CONNECTICUT 06770 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73685389 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1501492

FILING DATE: 09/21/1987 ISSUE DATE: 08/23/1988

MARK: YOFARM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

EVISOR	IN, LERNER & BERGER	
FLB	DK!	
ASL	DATE OF THE PERSON OF THE PERS	
NOV 0 4 1998		
	ACTION	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	LIE	
OK-FILE	OTHEP	
TRADEMARK		

REEL: 1848 FRAME: 0471

1766/0204 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73680230 FILING DATE: 08/24/1987 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1527195 ISSUE DATE: 02/28/1989

MARK: JELLY CUP

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74116757 FILING DATE: 11/19/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1660980 ISSUE DATE: 10/15/1991

MARK: YOCRUNCH

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74476756 FILING DATE: 01/05/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1923033 ISSUE DATE: 09/26/1995

MARK: TRUE COUNTRY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74419286 FILING DATE: 08/02/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1977538 ISSUE DATE: 06/04/1996

MARK: YO-SPLIT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

JOANN STEWART, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 01/25/1999